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Coral Bay
Community Development District General Fund

Adopted Actual Projected Total Amended
 Budget Thru Next Projected Budget
Description FY 2018 5/31/18 4 Months 9/30/18 FY 2019

Revenues

Maintenance Assessments $1,262,418 $1,238,301 $21,855 $1,260,156 $1,258,557
Interest Income $750 $795 $300 $1,095 $1,440
Gate Damage Proceeds $0 $125 $0 $125 $2,280
Toscana Contributions $2,000 $0 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000
Insurance Claim Proceeds $0 $21,800 $0 $21,800 $42,334
FEMA Reimbursement $0 $0 $91,619 $91,619 $33,317
Undesignated Fund Balance $629,678 $653,629 $0 $653,629 $731,223

TOTAL REVENUES $1,894,846 $1,914,649 $115,774 $2,030,423 $2,071,151

Expenditures

Administrative
Supervisor's Fees $13,000 $8,000 $4,000 $12,000 $13,000
FICA Expense $995 $612 $306 $918 $995
Attorney's Fees $35,000 $12,009 $8,578 $20,587 $35,000
Engineering Fees $15,000 $11,730 $8,379 $20,109 $15,000
Annual Audit $3,750 $23 $3,700 $3,723 $3,850
Trustee Fees $7,218 $7,217 $0 $7,217 $7,218
Management Services $63,285 $42,190 $21,095 $63,285 $63,285
Computer Time $1,000 $667 $333 $1,000 $1,000
Commissions/Tax Collector $15,365 $15,290 $241 $15,531 $15,491
Postage and Delivery $950 $174 $87 $261 $750
Printing and Binding $2,500 $1,050 $525 $1,575 $2,000
Insurance $50,000 $32,441 $0 $32,441 $50,000
Legal Advertising & Other $1,000 $698 $455 $1,153 $1,000
Office Supplies $500 $117 $59 $176 $300
Dues, Licenses, Subs $1,200 $175 $0 $175 $1,200
Website Compliance $500 $333 $167 $500 $500
Bond Interest $20,695 $20,695 $0 $20,695 $14,088
Bond Principal $152,248 $152,248 $0 $152,248 $158,855

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE $384,206 $305,669 $47,924 $353,593 $383,532

Facilities Maintenance

Field Management Fees $21,493 $14,329 $7,164 $21,493 $21,493
Contractual-Security $158,929 $108,724 $50,205 $158,929 $158,929
Security Patrols $30,000 $21,299 $10,325 $31,624 $43,163
Security System Lease $400 $350 $105 $455 $500
Telephone $32,500 $18,541 $8,255 $26,797 $32,500
Water & Sewer $7,500 $6,737 $3,369 $10,106 $10,000
Electric $85,000 $54,110 $25,507 $79,617 $82,700
Pest Control $3,500 $875 $875 $1,750 $3,500
Community Maintenance $231,868 $154,576 $77,288 $231,864 $231,868
Other Maintenance $1,000 $0 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
Irrigation Pumps Maintenance & Repair $5,000 $4,066 $934 $5,000 $5,000
Wall Maintenance & Repair $3,000 $21,150 $0 $21,150 $3,000
Park & Pool Maintenance/Repair $60,000 $32,029 $16,014 $48,043 $60,000
Landscape Repairs & Improvement $55,000 $11,886 $43,114 $55,000 $55,000
Lake Maintenance/Repair $15,000 $5,478 $4,565 $10,043 $15,000
Fountain Maintenance/Repair $4,000 $468 $468 $936 $4,000
Drainage Maintenance $20,000 $7,200 $12,800 $20,000 $20,000
Road & Sidewalk Maintenance/Repair $7,000 $8,278 $0 $8,278 $7,000
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Coral Bay
Community Development District General Fund

Adopted Actual Projected Total Amended
 Budget Thru Next Projected Budget
Description FY 2018 5/31/18 4 Months 9/30/18 FY 2019

Facilities Maintenance (Continued)
Sign Maintenance/Repair $2,000 $1,575 $0 $1,575 $2,000
Pressure Cleaning $13,500 $4,075 $9,425 $13,500 $25,925
Electrical Repair & Replacement $26,000 $8,095 $5,600 $13,695 $25,000
Holiday Decorations $36,224 $35,724 $0 $35,724 $35,724
Gate Repair & Replacement $27,000 $13,543 $6,400 $19,943 $32,316
Storm Cleanup $0 $56,311 ($56,311) $0 $34,135
Traffic Accident Repairs $0 $360 $0 $360 $0
Major Projects-FY 2018 $90,000 $32,727 $0 $32,727 $0
Major Projects-FY 2019 (2) $0 $0 $90,000 $90,000 $105,582
TOTAL MAINTENANCE $935,914 $622,505 $317,103 $939,608 $1,015,335

Capital Reserves
Road Resurfacing $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Wall Repainting $6,000 $4,000 $2,000 $6,000 $6,000

TOTAL CAPITAL RESERVES $6,000 $4,000 $2,000 $6,000 $6,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,326,119 $932,174 $367,027 $1,299,201 $1,404,866

UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE $568,726 $982,475 ($251,253) $731,223 $666,284

FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019
Total Net Maintenance Assessment $1,160,208 $1,160,208 $1,160,208 $1,245,946 $1,243,066
Total Net Debt Assessment $89,138 $89,138 $89,138 $91,163 $91,163
Discounts 4% $52,649 $52,649 $52,649 $53,484 $56,238
Collections 1% $12,241 $12,241 $12,241 $13,371 $13,497
Property Appraiser ($2 Per Unit) $1,994 $1,994 $1,994 $1,994 $1,994
Gross Assessment $1,316,229 $1,316,229 $1,316,229 $1,405,958 $1,405,958
# of Units 997 997 997 997 997
Gross Assessment Per Unit $1,320.19 $1,320.19 $1,320.19 $1,410.19 $1,410.19

(1) Refer to Debt Service Fund Budget on Page 10.
(2) Refer to Major Project Schedule on Page 3.
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CORAL BAY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Schedule of Major Projects
FY 2018

PRIOR YEAR ACTUALS PROJECTED TOTAL PROJECTED TOTAL PROJECT
Project Description Budgeted/Approved COSTS 5/31/18 NEXT 4 MONTHS at 9/30/2018 COST
Lighting Design (1) $24,400 $24,400 $0 $0 $0 $24,400
Pool Heater (2) $6,860 $6,860 $0 $0 $0 $6,860
Roadway Repairs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Irrigation Upgrade $74,390 $82,118 $22,705 $0 $22,705 $104,823
Tennis Courts Lighting $12,600 $12,600 $0 $0 $0 $12,600
Perimeter Wall/Other Areas Painting (3) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
North Bay Drive Lighting $4,965 $0 $0 $0 $4,965
Curbing $31,500 $33,233 $0 $0 $0 $33,233
Clubhouse Lighting $0 $25,358 $0 $0 $0 $25,358
Speed Hump Project $1,550 $5,800 $0 $5,800 $7,350
Lake Banks $16,968 $0 $0 $0 $16,968
Preserve Clean-Up $8,822 $0 $8,822 $0 $8,822 $8,822
Undesignated Projects $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$158,572 $208,051 $37,327 $0 $37,327 $245,379

(1) There is a possible additional cost of $10,600 for additional work that may be required, but must be approved by the Board.
    The first half of the project was paid during FY 2016.
(2) Project has been put on hold.  Total Spent to date is $7,860 ($1,000 during FY 2015) If the board decides to start project, the projected costs are
      as follows:

Pro Power Electrical Services $14,500.00
2nd Panel from FPL $15,000.00
Pool Heaters (3) $17,500.00
Engineering Fees $4,300.00
Contingency (5%) $2,565.00

$53,865.00
(3) This project will commence in FY 18 after the irrgation upgrades are made and the rainy season is complete. 
     Actual projected cost is $89,351.85.  Will use $36,000 in capital reserves towards this project.
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Coral Bay Amortization Schedule
Community Development District Series 2004,  Special Assessment Bonds

       DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL

05/01/18 476,853$                4.34% 152,247.84$             20,695.41$                  172,943.25$                 
05/01/19 324,605$                4.34% 158,855.39$             14,087.86$                  172,943.25$                 
05/01/20 165,750$                4.34% 165,749.64$             7,193.53$                     172,943.17$                 

Total  476,852.87$             41,976.81$                  518,829.68$                 
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Coral Bay Debt Service Fund
Community Development District Series 2012A Special Assessment Revenue Bonds

Adopted Actual Projected Total Amended
 Budget Thru Next Projected Budget
Description FY 2018 5/31/18 4 Months 9/30/18 FY 2019

Revenues
  
Debt Assessments - A Bonds $91,163 $91,650 $1,635 $93,285 $91,163
Interest Income $0 $731 $365 $1,096 $0
Carry Forward Surplus (1) $19,225  $20,643 $0 $20,643 $25,374

TOTAL REVENUES $110,387  $113,024 $2,000  $115,024 $116,537

Expenditures

Series 2012A
Interest - 11/01 $17,325 $17,325 $0 $17,325 $15,813
Interest - 05/01 $17,325 $17,325 $0 $17,325 $15,813
Principal - 05/01 $55,000 $55,000 $0  $55,000 $60,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $89,650 $89,650 $0 $89,650 $91,625

EXCESS REVENUES $20,737 $23,374 $2,000 $25,374 $24,912
 

2012A $14,162.50
(1) Carry forward surplus is net of the reserve requirement $14,162.50

11/1/19  Interest
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Coral Bay Amortization Schedule
Community Development District Series 2012,  Special Assessment Bonds

       DATE BALANCE RATE PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL

05/01/18 630,000$          5.50% 55,000.00$              17,325.00$              -$                                  
11/01/18 575,000$          5.50% -$                           15,812.50$              88,137.50$                 
05/01/19 575,000$          5.50% 60,000.00$              15,812.50$              -$                                  
11/01/19 515,000$          5.50% -$                           14,162.50$              89,975.00$                 
05/01/20 515,000$          5.50% 60,000.00$              14,162.50$              -$                                  
11/01/20 455,000$          5.50% -$                           12,512.50$              86,675.00$                 
05/01/21 455,000$          5.50% 65,000.00$              12,512.50$              -$                                  
11/01/21 390,000$          5.50% -$                           10,725.00$              88,237.50$                 
05/01/22 390,000$          5.50% 70,000.00$              10,725.00$              -$                                  
11/01/22 320,000$          5.50% -$                           8,800.00$                 89,525.00$                 
05/01/23 320,000$          5.50% 75,000.00$              8,800.00$                 -$                                  
11/01/23 245,000$          5.50% -$                           6,737.50$                 90,537.50$                 
05/01/24 245,000$          5.50% 80,000.00$              6,737.50$                 -$                                  
11/01/24 165,000$          5.50% -$                           4,537.50$                 91,275.00$                 
05/01/25 165,000$          5.50% 80,000.00$              4,537.50$                 -$                                  
11/01/25 85,000$            5.50% -$                           2,337.50$                 86,875.00$                 
05/01/26 85,000$            5.50% 85,000.00$              2,337.50$                 87,337.50$                 

Total  630,000.00$            168,575.00$            798,575.00$              




